quick tool to evaluate the impact on profit and loss due to a basis point movement in interest rates.

(i) Interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate exposures arise from lending, deposit taking as well as treasury activities. Interest
rate risk primarily results from the timing differences in the repricing of interest-bearing assets, liabilities and
commitments, which may apply to both banking book and trading book. It also relates to positions from non-
interest bearing liabilities including shareholders’ funds and current accounts, as well as from certain fixed rate
loans and liabilities. The Group’s interest rate risk is monitored by the ALMCO within limits approved by the
Board, including interest rate gap limit, product limit and PVBP limit. The Group also uses interest rate swaps
and other derivatives to manage interest rate risk.

Interest rate sensitivity set out below is for risk management reported to ALMCO only in simplified
scenario. Actual changes in the Group’s profit before tax resulting from the change in interest rates may differ
from the result of the sensitivity analysis. The effect on interest-bearing financial instruments and interest rate
swaps has been included in this calculation.

2013 2012

Increase/
(decrease)
in Group’s

profit
before tax

Increase/
(decrease)
in Group’s

profit
before tax

Increase in 10 basis points ..... 21,494 7,569
Decrease in 10 basis points ..... (21,494) (7,569)

Structural interest rate risk arises primarily from the deployment of non-interest bearing liabilities, including
shareholders’ funds and current accounts, as well as from certain fixed rate loans and liabilities. Structural
interest rate risk is monitored by ALMCO.

— II-96 —

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE WHB GROUP

The following tables indicate the expected next repricing dates for the assets and liabilities at the balance
sheet date.

The Group

2013

Total
Within

3 months

Over
3 months
but within

1 year

Over
1 year but

within
5 years

Over
5 years

Non-interest
bearing